# OP \$165.00 0865204

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/07/1968

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Taylor Instrument Companies		10/07/1968	CORPORATION:

### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ritter Pfaudler Corporation	10/07/1968	CORPORATION:

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Sybron Corporation	
Street Address:	1100 Midtown Tower	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0865204	GLASTEEL
Registration Number:	0754592	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	0742320	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	0737410	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	0865997	PFAUDLER
Registration Number:	0717560	PFAUDLERTRON

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mdunn@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Dunn Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PFG101US

TRADEMARK

900305544 REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0925

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2014
Total Attachments: 5	
source=sybroncorp#page1.tif	

source=sybroncorp#page1.tif source=sybroncorp#page2.tif

source = fusion tmchain of titlet aylor #page 1.tif

source=fusiontmchainoftitletaylor#page2.tif

source=fusiontmchainoftitletaylor#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0926

# **NYS Department of State**

# **Division of Corporations**

# **Entity Information**

The information contained in this database is current through October 22, 2014.

Selected Entity Name: SYBRON CORPORATION

Selected Entity Status Information

Current Entity Name: SYBRON CORPORATION

DOS ID #: 192177

**Initial DOS Filing Date:** 

**County: MONROE** 

**NEW YORK Jurisdiction:** 

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION **Entity Type:** 

Current Entity Status: INACTIVE - Merged Out (Aug 07, 1986)

Selected Entity Address Information

DOS Process (Address to which DOS will mail process if accepted on behalf of the entity)

FRIED FRANK HARRIS SHRIVER & JACOBSON %E. ROSENTHAL 1 NEW YORK PLZ. NEW YORK, NEW YORK, 10004

**Registered Agent** 

**NONE** 

This office does not record information regarding the names and addresses of officers, shareholders or directors of nonprofessional corporations except the chief executive officer, if provided, which would be listed above. Professional corporations must include the name(s) and address(es) of the initial officers, directors, and shareholders in the initial certificate of incorporation, however this information is not recorded and only available by viewing the certificate.

\*Stock Information

**Entity Information** 10/23/2014

# # of Shares Type of Stock \$ Value per Share

20000000 Par Value 2.5 6000000 Par Value 1 1435754 Par Value 4

# Name History

**Entity Name** Filing Date Name Type OCT 07, 1968 Actual SYBRON CORPORATION NOV 01, 1965 Actual RITTER PFAUDLER CORPORATION

A **Fictitious** name must be used when the **Actual** name of a foreign entity is unavailable for use in New York State. The entity must use the fictitious name when conducting its activities or business in New York State.

NOTE: New York State does not issue organizational identification numbers.

Search Results New Search

Services/Programs | Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Disclaimer | Return to DOS Homepage | Contact Us

REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0928

<sup>\*</sup>Stock information is applicable to domestic business corporations.

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

### AFFIDAVIT

# ADOPTION OF THE NAME SYBRON CORPORATION BY RITTER PFAUDLER CORPORATION

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss

THEODORE B. ROESSEL, being duly sworn deposes and says that:

- (1) He is Assistant Secretary of SYBRON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and is authorized to execute this affidavit on behalf of said Corporation;
- (2) On October 7, 1968 he was Assistant Secretary of Ritter Pfaudler Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York;
- (3) At a special shareholder meeting held October 7, 1968 Ritter Pfaudler Corporation adopted a Plan of Merger with Taylor Instrument Companies pursuant to which Taylor Instrument Companies was merged into Ritter Pfaudler Corporation, and the name of the surviving corporation was changed to SYBRON CORPORATION immediately;
- (4) Attached hereto is a Certificate of the Department of State of the State of New York relating to the aforesaid merger and change of name:
- (5) SYBRON CORPORATION is now by virtue of the aforesaid merger and change of name, the owner of all rights, titles and interests in and to the patent applications and patents formerly owned by Ritter Pfaudler Corporation and

REEL 170 FRAME714 =

Taylor Instrument Companies to the same extent that Ritter . Pfaudler Corporation and Taylor Instrument Companies owned those rights, titles and interests prior to said merger.

Theodore B. Roessel Assistant Secretary Sybron

Corporation

Sworn to and subscribed before me

day of

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of N. Y., Monroe County My Commission Expires Merch 30, 19.69

REEL 70 FRAME7 14-12

TRADE-MARK

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0930 State of New York ss.

It is Hereby Certified, That the Certificate of Merger of

TAYLOR INSTRUMENT COMPANIES

into

RITTER PFAUDLER CORPORATION

and Adoption of the Name of

SYBRON CORPORATION

was filed in this Department on the 7th day of October, 1968.

Witness my hand and the official seal of the

Department of State at the City of

Albany, this eighth

October one thousand

nine hundred and sixty-eight.

shu P. Lomenyon Secretary of State

day

Form CO-522.

REEL 170 FRAME714-B

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005389 FRAME: 0931

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**